
TCEQ Contract Number: 582-14-40055                            Contract Amendment 1 
 

Page 1 of 1 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

AND CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
 

Amendment Number 1 
 

 
In accordance with Section 1.2 Amendments, of the General Terms and Conditions, Contract 
Number 582-14-40055 may be amended upon mutual agreement of the parties.  The Texas 
Legislature, 83rd Legislative Session, increased the funding for Rider 8 Air Quality Planning.  
This amendment is being done to increase the Maximum Authorized Reimbursement of the 
grant, which was originally based on the amount appropriated during the 82nd Legislative 
Session.  The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) and the City of Corpus 
Christi (Performing Party) agree to amend the Grant as follows: 
 
1. MAXIMUM AUTHORIZED REIMBURSEMENT 
 
TCEQ and Performing Party agree to increase the Maximum Authorized Reimbursement shown 
on the Contract Signature Page by One hundred fifty-three thousand eight hundred ninety-five 
dollars ($153,895).  The original Maximum Authorized Reimbursement, the amount of the 
increase, and the amended Maximum Authorized Reimbursement are as follows: 
 
Original Maximum Authorized Reimbursement 
Amendment #1 
Revised Maximum Authorized Reimbursement 

$442,300.00 
$153,895.00 
$596,195.00

 
All conditions and requirements of Contract Number 582-14-40055 that are not addressed in 
Amendment Number 1 to this Grant shall remain unchanged and shall apply to all activities 
specified herein just as if those activities had been included in the original Grant. 
 
TCEQ: 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
 

By: 
 

(Authorized Signature) 

Richard A. Hyde, P.E. 

(Printed Name) 

Deputy Executive Director 

(Title) 
 
Date: 

PERFORMING PARTY/GRANTEE: 
City of Corpus Christi    

 

By: 
 

(Authorized Signature) 

Ronald Olson 

(Printed Name) 

City Manager  

(Title) 
 
Date: 

 


